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Crocs Engagement
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Which best describes your experience with the Crocs footwear brand?
Posed to all respondents.

I currently wear Crocs regularly or
occasionally
m Nov (21)
I used to use Crocs, but don't any = Aug (21)
longer
I am familiar with the brand, but 47.2%
have never owned Crocs 47.6%

17.4%
18.4%

I am not familiar with the brand

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Crocs Owners Sentiment and Behavior
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When did you start wearing Crocs for the first time?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

33.60%

3+ years ago
Y g 36.05%

1-2 years ago

J Nov (21)

Within the past year Aug (21)

18.45%

21.20%

Within the past few months
24.89%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

N = 250
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How likely are you to buy a pair of Crocs again sometime in the future?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

8%

Very Likely 0/,

Likely
Somewhat Likely
Unlikely

Very Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

N = 250
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What percentage of your footwear closet is dedicated to Crocs?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Nov (21) A%
Aug (21) 51.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

N = 250
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How likely is it that you would recommend Crocs to a friend or colleague? | NPS Score
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Nov (21)

Aug (21)

N = 250
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Is your current pair of Crocs the first pair you've owned, or have you owned Crocs before the ones you

wear now?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

I've owned Crocs before 61.2%
this pair 57 104
m Nov (21)

mAug (21)

My current pair is my first
pair I've owned

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 250

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 2 I



Bespoke Intel CROX

When you buy Crocs, which footwear brand are you typically choosing it over? IE — what brand does
Crocs replace in your closet?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Brands mentioned by the small number of respondents who
said their Crocs purchases replace purchases of other brands

It replaces include:
(please specify)
Reef sandals
Puma
Sandals
Nike
It doesn't replace anything, I buy Jordan 4s
them in addition to my other
footwear
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N = 250
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What percentage of the time you wear footwear are you wearing Crocs?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

100% '1 5.5
90%

80%
m Nov (21)

70% = Aug (21)
60%

18.8%

50% - Around Half the Time 18.5%

40%

30%

20%

14.0%

10% or |ESS 120509,

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

N = 250
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How much do you agree with the following statements:

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

4.16
Crocs are a staple
that I will always have
in my closet
4.1
m Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
3.93
Crocs are a fashion
item
.82
Strongly Disagree ~ Neither Agree nor Agree Strongly Agree

Disagree Disagree

N = 250

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 2 I 12



Crocs Owners | Jibbitz Feedback
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Do you purchase Jibbitz for your Crocs?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Never N S S N 35.0%

Rarely - 9.2%
Sometimes _ 14.4%
Often [ 13.2%

Very Often | > 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

N = 250
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Going forward, will you change how often you buy Jibbitz?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

N/A

Will increase

No change

Will decrease

N = 250

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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0%

712%

10%

20%

24.4%

29.6%

38.8%
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50%
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Government Stimulus and Crocs
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When is the last time you purchased a pair of Crocs?

Posed to respondents who either currently wear Crocs OR used to wear Crocs in the past but don’t any longer.

More than 2 years ago

1-2 years ago

3-12 months ago

In the past three months

N =429

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

I

20.5%

25

22.6%

4%

I

0% 10% 20% 30%

31.5%

40%

CROX Vol 2

17



Bespoke Intel CROX

Thinking about the Crocs that you have purchased in the past two years, which of the following best
describes what you used to purchase them?

Posed to respondents who said they purchased Crocs in the past two years.

|

I used money I earned working 42.9%

28.9%

I got them as a gift

I used money my significant other or
family member made working

11.2%

I don't recall 9.5%

I used government stimulus money - 5.4%

. 2.0%
government monies

I used unemployment insurance or other F

0% 10%  20% 30%  40% 50%

*Note — of the 22 respondents who said they used government stimulus or unemployment insurance to buy Crocs, 3 said less stimulus
will make them less likely to buy Crocs again, 13 said they will buy them, it just might make them take a little longer before they do so
again, and 6 said they will find other ways to buy them whenever they want to do so.

N =294
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Demographics | Cross-tabbed by experience with Crocs
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Age

Breakdowns of respondents, filtered by their experience with Crocs

mi18to24 m25to034 m35to44 m45to54 m55to064 m65to74 m75 orolder

6.0% 6-0%

NN

Experience With Crocs: I currently wear
Crocs regularly or occasionally

Experience With Crocs: I used to use Crocs,
but don't any longer

7.7%
Experience With Crocs: I am familiar with
the brand, but have never owned Crocs

Experience With Crocs: I am not familiar
with the brand

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Experience With Crocs: | am not familiar with the brand 211
Experience With Crocs: | am familiar with the brand, but have never owned Crocs 573
Experience With Crocs: | used to use Crocs, but don't any longer 179
Experience With Crocs: | currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally 250

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Gender

Breakdowns of respondents, filtered by their experience with Crocs

® Female m Male

Experience With Crocs: I currently wear
Crocs regularly or occasionally

Experience With Crocs: I used to use
Crocs, but don't any longer

Experience With Crocs: I am familiar with
the brand, but have never owned Crocs

Experience With Crocs: I am not familiar
with the brand

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =
Experience With Crocs: | am not familiar with the brand 211
Experience With Crocs: | am familiar with the brand, but have never owned Crocs 573
Experience With Crocs: | used to use Crocs, but don't any longer 179
Experience With Crocs: | currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally 250
Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 2
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Income

Breakdowns of respondents, filtered by their experience with Crocs

Weighted Average Guide:

1 = $0-$25k
2 = $25k-$50k
3 = $50k-$75K

4 = $75k-$100k
5 = $100k-$125k
6 = $125k-$150k
7 = $150k-$175k
8 = $175k-$200k
9 = $200k+

Experience With Crocs: I currently wear Crocs
regularly or occasionally

Experience With Crocs: I used to use Crocs, but 283
don't any longer ’

Experience With Crocs: I am familiar with the Jl81
brand, but have never owned Crocs

Experience With Crocs: I am not familiar with the 243
brand ’

o
—
N
w

Experience With Crocs: | am not familiar with the brand

Experience With Crocs: | am familiar with the brand, but have never owned Crocs
Experience With Crocs: | used to use Crocs, but don't any longer

Experience With Crocs: | currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

3.68

211
573
179
250
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Where they live:

Breakdowns of respondents, filtered by their experience with Crocs

m Urban ®Suburban = Rural

Experience With Crocs: I currently wear Crocs
regularly or occasionally

Experience With Crocs: I used to use Crocs, but don't
any longer

Experience With Crocs: I am familiar with the brand,
but have never owned Crocs

Experience With Crocs: I am not familiar with the

brand
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =
Experience With Crocs: | am not familiar with the brand 211
Experience With Crocs: | am familiar with the brand, but have never owned Crocs 573
Experience With Crocs: | used to use Crocs, but don't any longer 179
Experience With Crocs: | currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally 250

. e .
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